## 2021 RES-039

1 2

## 3 4

5

13 14 15

12

16 17

20 21

22 23 24

> 25 26 27

17 18 19

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that \$500 is transferred from the General Fund to account line Sheriff's Office, Security Services Division, Donation Expenditure (SHRFSEC NEW); and

accept \$500 from the Herb Kohl Philanthropies Foundation; and

and is credited to the General Fund; and

**BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED** that all unexpended funds and unrecognized revenues from the above referenced budget account lines are carried forward until fully expended.

AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION FROM THE HERB KOHL

PHILANTHROPIES FOUNDATION FOR THE JAIL LITERACY LINK PROJECT

the Sheriff's Office, Dane County Jail Literacy Link Project, to support educational programs,

children of incarcerated parents are at risk for delayed cognitive development, lagging literacy

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED that the Sheriff's Office is authorized to

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$500 is appropriated as additional revenue in

account line Sheriff's Office, Security Services Division, Donation Revenue (SHRFSEC NEW)

evaluation tools, curriculum, and books. The Sheriff's Office has implemented the Literacy Link Project to engage justice-involved children and their families in literacy activities including

developing language-rich learning spaces at the Dane County Jail. Research indicates

comprehension, and social emotional difficulties. The Dane County Literacy Link Project

creates physical space and environments that nurture literacy interactions during jail visits.

The Herb Kohl Philanthropies Foundation is providing a monetary donation of \$500 for